(ALL ITEMS EXISTING TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
The posted plan is subject to change. Please note ProPERTY LE
UTILTY POLE W/ STREET GENERAL NOTES -
that this site plan may be modified during the UGHT ATTACHED ENGINEERING
UTILITY POLE 1. THIS PLAN REFERENCES:
Town Planning Board and/or Town Board review D e
g CURB INLET DATED: 5/14/18
oo - ATLOOR PLIN' PREPARED BY: 521 CONKLIN STREET
process. Please contact the assigned planning SOUID MANHOLE. COVER o 4z DAL NY 11733
i 2. APPLICANT: GRAPHIC SCALE (516) 777-4320 FAX: (516) 777-4321
e, d f ber if vou h - S P o S
o,
e epartment statt member if you have questions GARDEN CITY, Y 11530 ALL PHASES OF ENGINEERING DESIGN,
(-4 3 n
Us . TREE P kP L1 SURVEYING, CODE CONSULTING,
regarding the date and status of any posted cjo UL s uc ZONING ANALYSS & BID SPECIFICATION
2359 RESEARCH COURT ( IN FEET )
WODDBRIDGE. VA 22192 i _
h' DECORATIVE STREET LAMP ! inch = 20 ft www.HPEng.com
gra p ICS. 3. SITE IS ZONED: BUSINESS 3 AHEERE
OVERHEAD WIRE
4 o 4. PROPOSED USE: GASOLINE SERVICE STATION W/ CONVENIENCE STORE
2 ¥ PVC FENCE (TOWN BOARD AND PLANNING BOARD SPECIAL PERMITS REQUIRED). CHRIS M TARTAGLIA
PROPOSED STOCKADE PVC FENCE 5. BULK REQUIREMENTS:
KEY MAP ‘CODE SECTION PERMITIED/ REQUIR PROVIDED
CONCRETE CURB _— MIN. LOT AREA 68-375 40,000 SF 33,057 SF/ 0.75 ACRES*
NIS FLUSH CURB B MIN, LOT WIDTH 68-376 100° 12076"
MAX. LOT OCCUPANCY (FAR.) 68-374A 25% (B,264.25 SF) 8% (2,641 SF) — (BLDG. INCL. PORTICO)
PROPOSED WALL MOUNTED
AREA LIGHT 8 GROSS FLOOR AREA (G.F.A) - - 8% (2,641 SF) - (BLDG. INCL. PORTICO)
7.9% (2,624 SF) — (CANOPY)
PROPOSED AREA LIGHT e& 159% (5265 SF) — (BLOG. & CANOPY)
PROPOSED SIGN ~ MIN. FRONT YARD 68-311 2 BAY SHORE ROAD
(MAIN BUILDING) 25" (BLDG.
¢ ) PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
PROPOSED PARKING 2 MANOR LA
STALL COUNT " NEW YORK LICENSE No. 078209
122" (BLDG.)
s
PROPOSED CURB RADII 4R HOWELLS ROA| LAWRENCE D. O BRIEN
25' (BLDG.)
PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB MIN. FRONT YARD 68-311E 35 BAY SHORE ROAD
(ACCESSORY STRUCTURES) 22.5' (CANOPY)*
ACROSS R.O.W. PROPOSED FLUSH CURB _——=—
ZONE: RESIDENCE A MANOR LANE
(D) (B USE: RESIDENCE 42" (CANOPY)
’\ PROPOSED SOLID MANHOLE COVER e X HOW, ROA
R=30.00 PROPOSED INLET GRATE © 40.5" (CanOPY)
35005%72% R=2324.83 15" (TRASH ENCLOSURE)*
CHB=N67°32'31"E PROPOSED CONCRETE S | MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK 68-312 10 25.7" (BLDG.)
CH=55.45 MAT/ PAVEMENT 10947 (CANOPY) PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
N REAR YARD SETBACK soosts ‘02'/5 (TRASH ENCLOSURE) NEW YORK LICENSE No. 082537
. = 10' N/A
PROPOSED ASPHALT o o_g® UNLESS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES HAVING
REPLACEMENT IN R.O.W. D MAX. STRUCTURE. HEIGHT £8-373 35 26'-5" (BLDG.) JURISDICTION, THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE UTILIZED
PER NYSDOT STANDARDS MAX. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE HEIGHT 68-306.C(1) 18' 23'-0" (CANOPY)* FOR CONSTRUCTION. OWNER/ CONTRACTOR ARE
= . . RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING ALL REQUIRED AGENCY
MN. WOTH OF CURB CUT 86-362C 10 24 APPROVALS HAVE BEEN SECURED PRIOR TO
MAX. NUMBER OF DISPENSERS 68-381 1 PER 75' OF FRONTAGE 6 DISPENSERS COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, WHETHER DESCRIBED ON
PROPOSED TREE G 643.06' / 75 = 85 THESE PLANS OR OTHERWISE.
9 DISPENSERS REVISIONS
MIN. TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA SLDR VI Q.3.1%* 20% 37.3% (12,339.1 SF)
EXIST. LANDSCAPE AREAS TO A (656114 5F) REV NO.| DATE | REVISION
RECEIVE SUPPLEMENTAL oG MIN. LANDSCAPE AREA IN FRONT SLDR VI Q.3.1%* 50% 135.9% (8,989 SF)
PLANTINGS / *@ EXIST. CONG. 5 —— YARD (3.305.7 SF) 1 6/16/22 | MISC. REVS.
J :lsjugvg BE N PROP. "STOP" SIGN FACING SITE M. LANDSCAPE WOTH © ROM. SLOR VI Q.3.1%% 3 8
5 e & “DO NOT ENTER” SIGN FACING
W. . MIN. LANDSCAPE WIDTH @ SLOR VI Q.3.2 c** 25 25.7' (EASI
. Toradno SV X e ron 2 wos B i e &t
PROP. 15,000 GALLON DWFG FOR REGULAR GRADE GASOLINE 5 PROP- L oy 7.y sAwcut/ DR . 3
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK ¥ PAVEMENT REPAIR STREET TREES SLDR VI Q.35 o* 1/20° OF FRONTAGE 14 (EXIST.)
PROP. TANK e S M AREA PER SCOPW (LESS DRIVEWAYS)
VENTS 4 1 (643.06-84)/20=8
PRICE SIGN PROP. 'S SPECIFICATIONS
CANOPY 6. PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
/'mmm’:" oy MIN. PARKING SPACE SIZE SLOR VI L7.1% 919’ ax1g’
)
PROP. LANDSCAPE MIN. NUMBER OF PARKING STALLS TABLE OF MIN. CONVENIENCE STORE: 15 (INCLUDING 1 ADA)*
AREA (CONV. MARKET: 1 STALL PER 100 GFA) REQURED PARKING 2,600¢1/100= 26
PROP. "NO PARKING 4'
POLICE VEI *PROPOSED NON—CONFORMING CONDITION REQUIRING VARIANCE
ONLY" SIGN B B ++SLDR REFERS TO TOWN OF ISLIP SUBDIVISION/LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
7. PER SECTION 68-405(A) OF ZONING CODE, INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL HAVE A SIGHT TRIANGLE AT EVERY CORNER. EACH SIGHT TRIANGLE
PROP. CANOPY SIGN — EXIST. CONC. ISLAND SHALL BE BOUNDED BY THE PAVEMENT EDGES AND A DIAGONAL LINE EDGES WHICH ARE LOCATED 30 FEET FROM THE POINT OF THE ACTUAL
(TYP. OF 2) | v W/ 2 MPD'S TO BE OR PROJECTED INTERSECTION OF THE PAVEMENT EDGES.
3l = REMOVED
= o e 2 8. DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE BURIED ON THE SUBJECT SITE. ALL UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND DEBRIS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE
g 2 S|® |— EXIST. KIOSK TO BE WITH ALL LOCAL TOWN, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND APPLICABLE CODES.
EXIST. CANOPY = = A REMOVED (87 5‘) 3 = 9. ALL DRYWELLS AND CATCH BASINS SHALL HAVE PRECAST OPENINGS FOR DRAINAGE PIPE(S) AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE TOWN OF ISLIP e EnucmaN uw OF TNE smE K)F NEW YORK PROMIBITS ANY
ABOVE CONC. STANDARDS.
PROP. 3
FUELING MAT TO 22 ! (CANOR] T 10. ALL GRADES SHALL BE 1% MINIMUM ON CONCRETE, 1-1/2% ON ASPHALT. CONTRACTOR MAY ADJUST GRADES, AS FIELD CONDITIONS PERSON ALTE ORAWINGS AND/OR THE
B REMOVED C°W"" (“" OF 5) . IS DICTATE, ONLY AFTER ENGINEER'S WRITTEN APPROVAL. Accowmym 5"“‘““J‘°“%;¥s“s%5iil"glfmﬁ?n WHERE SUCH
ACROSS R.O.W, (10)%) s 9 T 1. ENGNEER OF RECORD NOT RESPONSELE FOR PREPARATION. MONTORNG OR REVIEW OF CONTRACTOR'S SITE SAFETY PLAN. CONTRACTOR AUERmuNs ARE NADE, THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MUST SGN
SS ROM. . PROP. dm* ) (cmn) - ACKNOWLEDGES THAT COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE SAFETY LIES WITH HIMSELF AND THOSE PARTIES UNDER HIS DIRECTION E_AND DESCRIBE THE FULL EXTENT O
ZONE: RESIDENCE A z -7 Ko VACUUM & 3 . 12. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERWNG THE EXACT LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UNDERGROUND APPURTENANCES (WHETHER fﬁ;g"gsg‘ﬁg‘r‘“ﬁw"gg‘gm‘;‘Z"l{;"z)"* THE SPEGHCATONS
USE: RESIDENCE | AIR UNITS L DEPICTED ON THESE PLANS OR NOT) PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. THE CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT THE "ONE CALL® SYSTEM TO
IN PLANTER & . EXIST. CONC. ISLAND (CurB) BT G AR ETE ENSURE THAT ALL UTILITES ARE PROPERLY AND COMPLETELY MARKED OUT PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES
- )| W/ 3 MPD'S TO BE s 2 0 ﬁMW BETWEEN THE FIELD LOCATIONS AND THE PLANS MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR. ANY DAMAGE OR STRUCTURE DISTURBED DURING
= REMOVED (Tve. oF 2)  PROP. PORTICO — o CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
S ENTRY B 2 13. CONTACT THE ENGINEERING INSPECTOR (531 > 5360) AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIGR TO_ START OF ANY WORK. WORK. PERFORMED WIHOUT
© @6sp) of INSPECTION SHALL BE CERTIFD T0 THE T GINEER'S SAT AT_APPLICANT'S EXPENS
| prop. 35" CONG 14, D COMPLETE AL UTLITY RELOCATIONS. ALL UTLIMES SUALL BE NSTALLED BELOW GRADE.
. . PROP. ADA —| 15, CONTRACTOR SHALL DETAN A ToNN RIGHT GF WAY WORK. PERVAT: PROR To COSTRUCTION WITHIN TRE TOWN RIGHT OF WAY
o BLOCK 2 (631-224-5610)
_— 5 LoT 10 16. CLARNG LM LINES SHALL BE STAKED OUT BY A LCENSED LAND SURVEYOR, AND EITHER SNOW FENCING OR CONSTRUCTION FENCING
S & i £ N/F REPUTED OWNER SHALL BE ERECTED TO PROTECT AREAS FROM DISTURBANCE OR ENCROACHMENT PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY ACTMITIES ON SITE. FENCING
— Efssgml(;)nﬂenﬁwis 8 - STRVEN PORTER SHALL NoT B REVOVED, SRIOR 10 CONPLETION OF FRAL ST GRAONG_OPERATIONS,
PROP. "STOP” 7 O g T d 3 17. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE FIRE MARSHALL'S OFFICE (631-224-5477) PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY FIRE SERVICE WATER LINES
EXIST. LANDSCAPE AREAS TO iy LIBER 12305, PC. 975 TO PROVIDE FOR PROPER INSPECTION COORDINATION.
g (0 &) 3 P ZONE: RESIDENCE 18. PLACEMENT OF FILL, INSTALLATION OF RETANING WALLS, DUMPING OF MATERIAL, EXCAVATION, MINING, OR SIMILAR DISTURBANCE OF LAND
RECEIVE SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS X iEh RGN REQURES AN APPROVED. STE.PLAN. COMMENCEMENT OF ANY ACTION OF THE ABOVE WITHOLT APPROVAL S PROHIITED AND SUBJECT T0
EXIST. ROW OF LEGAL ACTION
12'H ARBORVITAES 18, HLL EXISTNG. OR PROPOSED SUBSURFACE ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE OR CABLE SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN APPROPRUTE CONDUT
70 REWAN SLEEVES WHEN PERMANENT, IMPROVED SURFACES ARE PROPOSED OVER THE ROUTING PATH
20. ALL RECYCLED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AGGREGATE (RCA) AND FILL MATERIALS ARE TO BE FROM AN APPROVED SOURCE. RECYCLED
EXIST. LANDSCAPE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AGGREGATE IS TO BE CERTIFIED. DOCUMENTATION IS TO BE PROVIDED SHOWING THAT THE MATERIAL OBTANED
AREAS To RECENE IS FROM A NYSDEC REGISTERED OR PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION (C&D) DEBRIS PROCESSING FACILIY AS SPECIFIED IN
SECTION 360-16.1 OF BNYCRR PART 360, "SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITIES®. SITE_ADDRESS:
2‘"";"[’:2““' 21. LOAD TICKETS REQUIRED FOR ALL FILL MATERIALS BROUGHT ON SITE, IDENTIFYING THE SOURCE, AND QUANTITY OF MATERIALS. ALL FILL TO g
SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF ISUP ITEM 2BF OR ITEM 2SB.
EXIST. MATURE 22. ALL C&D MATERIALS EXPORTED FROM THE SUBJECT PARCEL SHALL BE TRANSFERRED TO AN APPROVED NYSDEC FACILITY, LOAD/TRANSFER BoLLA MARKET w/ MOBIL
WFE.TU REMAIN TICKETS TO BE RETAINED AND COPIES PROVIDED TO THE TOWN OF ISLIP ENGINEERING INSPECTOR FOR THE RECORD. FILLING STATION
23. THE ISLIP SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, SECTION P, 5 SHALL BE FOLLOWED.
(") 24. APPLICATIONS REQUIRING THE PROVISION OF A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS AS STATED WITHIN
THE NEW YORK STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, PAGES 5A.75 AND 5A.76 SHALL BE FOLLOWED.
. CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR USE WITH STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 236 BAY SHORE ROAD
INSTALLATIONE BAY SHORE.
25. ANY PROPOSED GARBAGE DUMPSTER SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE TOWN ENGINEER AND SHALL BE ENCLOSED AS >
REQUIRED BY THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. REFUSE FACILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT/ TOWN OF ISLIP
OWNER SO AS NOT TO OFFER ANY NOXIOUS OR OFFENSVE ODORS AND/ OR FUMES. APPLICANT/ OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN REFUSE SUFFOLK COUNTY, NY
EXIST. GRASS UTILITY STRIP ENCLOSURE GATES IN A CLOSED POSITION EXCEPT AT TIMES THE UNITS ARE BEING ACCESSED FOR LOADING OR UNLOADING OF
EXIST. LIGHT POLE @ o e DUMPSTERS. DUMPSTERS SHALL BE EMPTIED ON A REGULAR BASIS TO PREVENT OVERFLOW. GARBAGE CANS FOR CUSTOMERS SHALL BE
EXIST. WATER. 0 BE REMOVED 4 PROVIDED INSIDE AS WELL AS OUTSIDE OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING(S) AND SHALL BE EMPTIED ON A REGULAR BASIS. THE SUBJECT SITE
METER TO EXIST. CONC. SIDEWALK SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A NEAT, CLEAN, AND LITIER FREE CONDITION. DISTRICT: 500 BLOCK: 2
REMAIN H WELL R AD 10 REMAI (TP,) 26. AL PLANTINGS SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE PLANNING BOARD AND ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT IN A SECTION: 338 LOT: 9
HEALTHY, WELL MAINTAINED CONDITION. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL ALSO BE KEPT CLEAN OF LITTER, GRAFFITI AND DEBRIS AT ALL
TIMES. SCALE: 4 HPE §#: —
EXIST, LANDSCAPE PROP. 6'H PVC FENCE TO (AKA. STOREY BOULEVARD) 27. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE POSITIONED OR SHIELDED SO AS TO ILLUMINATE ONLY THE SUBJECT PARCEL. 1"=20 £ sNG17-25
AREAS TO RECEIVE WITHIN 15' OF MANOR LANE (TOWN JURISDICTION) 20. AL SONACE SHOMN FOR RFORATON FURPOSES ORLY, SEE FLAKS JND APFCATONS BY UTHERS FOR ADDITONAL WFORATION, DATE: 5/17/18 | MG £ SING17-25E—R1.1
SUPPLEMENTAL ROM. LINE 29. PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING CONTRACTOR OR ELECTRICIAN SHALL PROVIDE AN UNDERWRITER'S ~23E-R1.
@ CABORATORY. CERTICATE AND LETTER. STATING THE LTS, HAVE BEEN ENEROIZED ORAWN BY: | p CHECKED BY: ¢
PROP. 10°x20" 30. g
SUFFOLK—COUNTYCLERK:
:mnﬁs" 31. NO SPEAKER SYSTEM WILL BE OPERATED OUTDOORS. e
/ 32. MONUMENT ID SIGN DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND WINDS UP TO 100 MPH.
ACCESS GATE ON ACROSS R.0.W. 33.1T IS THE OWNERS/CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE ALL REQUIREMENTS STIPULATED WITHIN THE 2020
CONC. AT ZONE: RESIDENCE A EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NYS CHAPTER 15 CODE §1502.1 & THE 2020 BUILDING CODE OF NYS CODE §3307.1
USE: RESIDENGE ARE_ADHERED TO.
: 34. CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURNG FIRE ALARM APPROVALS AND PERWTS. THIS INCLUDES PREPARATION AND SITE PLA \
SUBMISSION OF PLANS, APPLICATIONS, FEES AND ANY OTHER REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO ALL AGENCIES NECESSARY TO
PERFORM FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION WITHOUT DELAYING THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.
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Text Box
The posted plan is subject to change.  Please note that this site plan may be modified during the Town Planning Board and/or Town Board review process. Please contact the assigned planning department staff member if you have questions regarding the date and status of any posted graphics.




